
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(3) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982 AS
AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST,
AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Paul Farrell

Friday, 1 September 2006 2

41167

61566

88110

97079

120617

248838

284715

289223

327557

342803

342977

342982

343006

343071

343075

345840

356556

356561

356563

356619

366512

370767

370800

370804

370853

370867

370879

370958

370964

370972

370995

371001

371004

371020

385790

385805

385865

385866

385880

385888

385895

385917

385933

385944

385945

385946

386006

386023

386028

386030

386032

386033

386049

386064

386074

NIALL COLLINS LIMITED

FERGUSON WILFRED LIMITED

DUIGNAM INSURANCE AND
AUCTIONEERING COMPANY LIMITED

RIVERSDALE FIRE DEFENCE LIMITED

LOCAL STORES (PROPERTY) LIMITED

WESTPORT HOLIDAY APARTMENTS
LIMITED

DERRISHILL LIMITED

STREETVIEW TRADING LIMITED

LOWES DIRECT LIMITED

BRIAN CARROLL PAINTER AND
DECORATOR LIMITED

NETTEAM LIMITED

MAKING MINDS MATTERS LIMITED

SINNOTT HAULAGE LIMITED

GUESTMOUNT COMPUTING LIMITED

CHAPELMOUNT COMPUTING
LIMITED

KOEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INFUSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ORIB LIMITED

EUROPEAN AND ARAB BUSINESS
AND FELLOWSHIP FOUNDATION
LIMITED

ALTAN CONSULTING LIMITED

EASTHAM PARK LIMITED

CORK SENIOR COLLEGE LIMITED

COUNTY CLASSIC CARS LIMITED

SMART SECURITY SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

COLLINSTOWN CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

CASTLE STONE BUILDING SUPPLIES
LIMITED

AMEES FASHIONS (PARKWAY)
LIMITED

LEARNING VENTURES LIMITED

MEHRAJ AND COMPANY LIMITED

LOUISBURGH TIDY TOWNS
COMPANY LIMITED

MURPHY AND MCKENNA LIMITED

THE MAD IRISH POTTER LIMITED

COLEHILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

SAMMATEO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

LISALEEN BLOODSTOCK LIMITED

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE REPAIRS
LIMITED

NEWCO DEVELOPMENTS DUBLIN
LIMITED

NEWCO DEVELOPMENTS GALWAY
LIMITED

ON THE LEVEL LIMITED

R&J MCGUIRK LIMITED

KIERNAN RISSMAN KRAMP AND
COMPANY LIMITED

GREEN CRESCENT MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

THE NATIONAL CARRIAGE
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION LIMITED

WEST MIDLANDS MOTORS IMPORTS
LIMITED

FASTNETONE BROADBAND LIMITED

PRIME MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED

EDENMORE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT LIMITED

ALCORE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

ACE ABBEY PROPERTY
MANAGEMANT LIMITED

RPV MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE PEOPLE
LIMITED

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

HICKEY ASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED

ASHFORD KINDERGARDEN SCHOOL
OF MONTESSORI LIMITED

J LARKIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

27-AUG-06

Company
Number

Company
Name

Company
Number

Company
Name

Struck
Off

Struck
Off


