NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(3) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982 AS AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
41167	NIALL COLLINS LIMITED	27-AUG-06	370964	MEHRAJ AND COMPANY LIMITED	27-AUG-06
61566	FERGUSON WILFRED LIMITED	27-AUG-06	370972	LOUISBURGH TIDY TOWNS COMPANY LIMITED	27-AUG-06
88110	DUIGNAM INSURANCE AND AUCTIONEERING COMPANY LIMITED	27-AUG-06	370995	MURPHY AND MCKENNA LIMITED	27-AUG-06
97079	RIVERSDALE FIRE DEFENCE LIMITED	27-AUG-06	371001	THE MAD IRISH POTTER LIMITED	27-AUG-06
120617	LOCAL STORES (PROPERTY) LIMITED	27-AUG-06	371004	COLEHILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-AUG-06
248838	WESTPORT HOLIDAY APARTMENTS LIMITED	27-AUG-06	371020	SAMMATEO SOLUTIONS LIMITED	27-AUG-06
284715	DERRISHILL LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385790	LISALEEN BLOODSTOCK LIMITED	27-AUG-06
289223	STREETVIEW TRADING LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385805	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE REPAIRS LIMITED	27-AUG-06
327557	LOWES DIRECT LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385865	NEWCO DEVELOPMENTS DUBLIN LIMITED	27-AUG-06
342803	BRIAN CARROLL PAINTER AND DECORATOR LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385866	NEWCO DEVELOPMENTS GALWAY LIMITED	27-AUG-06
342977	NETTEAM LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385880	ON THE LEVEL LIMITED	27-AUG-06
342982	MAKING MINDS MATTERS LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385888	R&J MCGUIRK LIMITED	27-AUG-06
343006	SINNOTT HAULAGE LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385895	KIERNAN RISSMAN KRAMP AND COMPANY LIMITED	27-AUG-06
	GUESTMOUNT COMPUTING LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385917	GREEN CRESCENT MANAGEMENT	27-AUG-06
343075	CHAPELMOUNT COMPUTING LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385933	COMPANY LIMITED THE NATIONAL CARRIAGE	27-AUG-06
345840	KOEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	27-AUG-06	363933	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION LIMITED	27-AUG-00
356556	INFUSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385944	WEST MIDLANDS MOTORS IMPORTS LIMITED	27-AUG-06
356561	ORIB LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385945	FASTNETONE BROADBAND LIMITED	27-AUG-06
356563	EUROPEAN AND ARAB BUSINESS AND FELLOWSHIP FOUNDATION LIMITED	27-AUG-06	385946	PRIME MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED	27-AUG-06
356619	ALTAN CONSULTING LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386006	EDENMORE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT LIMITED	27-AUG-06
366512	EASTHAM PARK LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386023	ALCORE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370767	CORK SENIOR COLLEGE LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386028	ACE ABBEY PROPERTY MANAGEMANT LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370800	COUNTY CLASSIC CARS LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386030	RPV MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370804	SMART SECURITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386032	COMPUTER MAINTENANCE PEOPLE LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370853	COLLINSTOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386033	RIVERSIDE VILLAGE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370867	CASTLE STONE BUILDING SUPPLIES LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386049	HICKEY ASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370879	AMEES FASHIONS (PARKWAY) LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386064	ASHFORD KINDERGARDEN SCHOOL OF MONTESSORI LIMITED	27-AUG-06
370958	LEARNING VENTURES LIMITED	27-AUG-06	386074	J LARKIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-AUG-06